

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 6981 OF 2018

GANPAT RAOJI SALVE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
DHANAJI BHAVANI SALVE AND OTHERS

...
Mr. T.M. Venjane, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. R.S. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondents no.1 to 7
Mr. S.N. Morampalle, AGP for respondents no.8 and 9
...

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 04-07-2018

ORDER :

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 18-07-2018.
2. Mr. R.S. Deshmukh, learned counsel for *caveator* waives notice for respondents no. 1 to 7. Learned AGP waives notice for respondents no. 8 and 9.
3. Call for record and proceedings.
4. Till the returnable date, parties to maintain *status-quo*, as on the date.

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

arp/