

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

904 WRIT PETITION NO.6981 OF 2018

GANPAT RAOJI SALVE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
DHANAJI BHAVANI SALVE AND OTHERS

Advocate for Petitioners : Shri Tukaram M. Venjane
AGP for Respondents - State : Smt.P.V.Diggikar
Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 7 : Shri Rajendra S. Deshmukh

CORAM : P.R. BORA, J.
Date: July 10, 2019

PER COURT :-

- 1 Though, the record is received from the Office of Collector, Aurangabad, it does not contain the record from the office of Tahsildar, Sillod. The record from the office of Tahsildar, Sillod, is also called, however, the same is not yet received.
- 2 The Registry is directed to issue reminder to Tahsildar, Sillod, requiring it to submit Record and Proceeding within a week to this Court.
- 3 Respondent Nos.1 to 7 are permitted to serve the present order by humdast on Tahsildar, Sillod, and ensure that the record is received before the next date.
- 4 Stand over to 17.07.2019.
- 5 Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(P.R. BORA, J.)