

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

926 WRIT PETITION NO. 6981 OF 2018

GANPAT S/O RAOJI SALVE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
DHANAJI S/O BHAVANI SALVE AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Venjane Tukaram M.
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 7 : Mr. R. S. Deshmukh
AGP for Respondent Nos. 8 & 9-State : Mr. A. B. Chate.

.....

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.
DATED : 17th December, 2019

PER COURT:-

1. Learned AGP has filed an affidavit-in-reply and also annexed the panchanama drawn by the Tahsildar on his revisit of the spot on 09.12.2019, as orally directed by this Court. However, it appears that the learned Tahsildar has not forwarded the map in terms of the panchanama drawn on his revisit of the spot dated 09.12.2019. Learned AGP is requested to direct the Tahsildar to forward the map till the next date of hearing.
2. Stand over to 03.01.2020.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)