

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**WRIT PETITION NO.6981 OF 2018**

Ganpat s/o Raoji Salve & others

Petitioners

Versus

Dhanji s/o Bhavani Salve & others

Respondents

Mr.T.M.Venjane, advocate for petitioners

Mr.R.S.Deshmukh, advocate for Respondents No.1 to 7.

Mr.S.W.Munde, A.G.P. for Respondents No.8 & 9.

**CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO, J.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2020.**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 16.01.2020 at the request of learned Counsel for Respondents No.1 to 7 to file an affidavit articulating their response to the fresh map and panchanama.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**ROHIT B. DEO  
JUDGE**

adb