

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**922 WRIT PETITION NO.6981 OF 2018**

GANPAT RAOJI SALVE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
DHANAJI BHAVANI SALVE AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Venjane Tukaram M.  
AGP for Respondents : Mr. S.K. Tambe  
Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 7 : Mr. R.S. Deshmukh

...

**CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO, J.  
DATED : 16<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2020.**

**PER COURT:-**

- . The affidavit tendered across the bar on behalf of respondent nos.1 to 7 is taken on record.
2. The copy of the affidavit is supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioners and to the learned AGP.
3. List the petition on 22.01.2020.
4. Interim relief shall continue to operate till next date of hearing.

**(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)**