



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6981 OF 2018**

GANPAT RAOJI SALVE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
DHANAJI BHAVANI SALVE AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Tukaram M. Venjane  
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. R. B. Dhaware  
...

**CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.**

**Date : 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. List this petition on 16.06.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue until further order.

**(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)**

*Omkar Joshi*